

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2217 of 2012****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3685 of 2016****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10048 of 2011****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009**=====
PARTHIV N SHAH....Petitioner(s)

Versus

MAC REMEDIES PVT LTD & 5....Respondent(s)
=====

Appearance:

MRS VD NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DIPAK R DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3 - 4

MR P A MEHD, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 6

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI****Date : 21/03/2017****ORAL ORDER**

It appears that rule issued to respondents No.5 and 6 has not come back. Learned advocate for the petitioner, therefore, requests to issue fresh rule to respondents No.5 and 6 and to permit direct service.

Hence, issue fresh rule to respondents No.5 and 6,

returnable on **6th April, 2017**. Direct service is permitted.

(C.L.SONI, J.)

Gupta*