

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2011
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2016
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2217 of 2012

=====

MAC REMEDIES PVT LTD & 1 other(s)

Versus

GENERAL CO OP BANK LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR P A MEHD(3489) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS(65) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 20/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Ashok Shah assisted by learned advocate P.A.Mehd for the petitioners and learned advocate Mr. Dipak Dave for respondent No.1 and learned advocate Mr. Vandan Baxi for Nanavati and Nanavati for the petitioner of Special Civil Application No. 2217 of 2012 through video conference.

Learned advocate Mr. Shah prays for time to take instructions.

Stand over to 27th January, 2022.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI