

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2011  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2016  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8630 of 2009**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2217 of 2012**

=====  
MAC REMEDIES PVT LTD & ANR.

Versus

GENERAL CO OP BANK LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

MR P A MEHD(3489) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 13/08/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. P. A. Mehd  
for the petitioners, stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

CHANDRESH